

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28737/2018

BATTA SUBBAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYABHASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137360/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 19-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite repeated orders, the applicant(s) has/have not cured the defects. Purely as a last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to the applicant(s) to cure the defects and no more time is granted to the applicant(s) to cure the defects.

In case the defects have not been cured on or before 17.05.2023, the special leave petition stands dismissed without further reference to this Court against the deceased respondent(s) for which application(s) for substitution has been filed.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR