

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28737/2018

BATTA SUBBAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYABHASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137360/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 96248/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 16-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.137360 of 2019 & I.A. No.96248 of 2023

Delay condoned.

Abatement set aside.

Substitution allowed. LRs of the deceased respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are brought on record.

Let notice be also issued to the newly impleaded LRs. of deceased respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Amended memo of parties be filed in the Registry within two weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for effecting service of notice upon the newly added LRs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)